

## **County of Inyo** Water Commission

## INYO COUNTY WATER COMMISSION MEETING

## April 25, 2022 6:00 p.m.

The public will be offered the opportunity to comment on each agenda item prior to any action on the item by the Water Commission or, in the absence of action, prior to the Commission moving to the next item on the agenda. The public will also be offered the opportunity to address the Commission on any matter within the Commission's jurisdiction prior to adjournment of the meeting.

**Public Notice:** In Compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Water Department at (760) 878-0001 (28 CFR 35.102-3.104 ADA Title II). Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the County to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. Should you because of a disability require appropriate alternative formatting of this agenda, please notify the Water Department 2 hours prior to the meeting to enable the County to make the agenda available in a reasonable alternative format (Government Code Section 54954.2).

**NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:** In order to minimize the spread of the COVID-19 virus, Governor Newsom has issued Executive Orders that temporarily suspend certain requirements of the Brown Act. The Inyo County Water Department office is closed to the public, and the Water Commission will conduct this meeting exclusively online. Commissioners and Staff will participate via videoconference accessible to the public at: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83932122773?pwd=SDZOT1QwaytwbHVLcWRxMVhiSFU3dz09

Individuals will be asked to provide their name and an email address in order to access the videoconference. Anyone who does not want to provide their email address may use the following generic, non-functioning address to gain access: <u>donotreply@inyocounty.us.</u> Additional methods to join the meeting via phone are provided on the following page.

Public comment may be provided by emailing the comments prior to the meeting or before the staff report for the item has ended. At that point all emailed comments will be read into the record and the Water Commission will consider the comments as it deliberates. Please send comments for the Water Commission meeting public comment period or individual agenda items to <a href="mailto:lpiper@inyocounty.us">lpiper@inyocounty.us</a>, and identify in the subject line of the email which agenda item the comment addresses.

- 1. Pledge of allegiance.
- 2. Public comment.
- 3. Election of Water Commission Chairperson and Vice Chairperson
- 4. Approval of minutes from February 24, 2022, March 17, 2022, and April 11, 2022
- 5. Request that the Water Commission adopt findings pursuant to AB 361 that: A) the Commission considered the circumstances of the existing State of Emergency issued on March 4, 2020, in response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and B) local officials continue to recommend measures to promote social distancing, and/or the state of emergency continues to directly impact the ability of the members to meet safely in person.
- 6. Commissioners' reports.
- 7. Discussion of LADWP's 2022/23 Draft Annual Operations Plan
- 8. Future meeting schedule.
- 9. Adjourn.

Join the April 26, 2021 webinar:

One tap mobile: US: +16699006833, 82351730077 or +13462487799, 82351730077 Or Telephone: Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 +1 346 248 7799 +1 253 215 8782 +1 929 205 6099 +1 301 715 8592 +1 312 626 6799

Webinar ID: 839 3212 2773 Passcode: 548367

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/ketAA5F25p